Based on Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 Atty. Dkt.: KTI-008-US 100836748	HEET DIE 17
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attact. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Willy (n.m.i.) Oudmayer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ios): Name:.Kaynar Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 500 North State College Blvd. Suite 1000 City: Orange State: California ZIP: 92868-1638
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 09/100,793 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lyon, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 207	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 3883 Telegraph Road City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI ZIP: 48302 /21/1998 DHGUYEN 00000190 09100793 FC:581 40.00 0P	 ☑ Enclosed Check No: 5139 in the amount of \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-2490 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia A. Jerrell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT 9465 FRAME: 035

REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Willy (n.m.i.) Oudmayer of 13596 Marsh Avenue, Chino, California 91710, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, nave invented:
THREAD INSERT WITH FLOATING NUT
For which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on $8 - 3 - 98$, (and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No
WHEREAS, <u>Kaynar Technologies</u> , <u>Inc.</u> a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having a place of business at <u>500 North State College Blvd.</u> , <u>Suite</u> 1000, <u>Orange</u> , <u>California 92868</u> , hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to, the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.
Willy (n.m.i.) Oudmayer
STATE OF CHLIF:
STATE OF CHLIF: COUNTY OF ORANGE: SS
On this day of, 19_0 before me personally appeared Willy (n.m.i.) Oudmayer, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. Notary Public
(seal) 154400 County DRANGE My commission expires 9/5/300/
••••••

BARBARA SAADE
COMM # 1154430
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Commission Expires Sept. 5, 2001

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0358